ORIGINAL

Decision No. 79187

· BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of:

- l. Romeo A. Faenzi & Joe Amaral, a partnership, doing business as Romeo's Delivery & Drayage, to transfer, and of Romeo's Drayage & Warehousing Company, a corporation, to acquire a certificate to operate as a common carrier & a public utility warehouse certificate & operation at San Francisco, California.
- 2. Romeo Drayage & Warehousing Company, a corporation, to issue shares of its capital stock.
- 3. Chester Cassella, George Cassella, & Elmo Cresta, doing business as Distributors Warehouse Co. for authority to sell a certificate to operate as a common carrier and a public utility warehousing certificate.

Application No. 52607

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Ordering paragraph 1 of Decision No. 78960, dated July 27, 1971, herein, authorized sale and transfer of the highway common carrier certificate of public convenience and necessity referred to in the application, as amended. Said application erroneously stated the operating authority.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that ordering paragraph 1 of Decision No. 78960 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"1. Romeo A. Faenzi and Joe Amaral may sell and transfer, and Romeo Drayage & Warehousing Company may purchase and acquire, the highway common carrier certificate of public convenience and necessity granted by Decision No. 61203, dated December 13, 1960, in Application No. 42552, as amended by Decision No. 72974, dated August 29, 1967, in Application No. 49379, and Decision No. 74082, dated May 7, 1968, in Application No. 48547, and related assets referred to in the instant application, as amended."

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>Agh</u> day of September, 1971.

Welliam fermon (Commissioners

Commissioner J. P. Vuketin. Jr., being neger their threat. did not proticipate in the dr this proceeding.

Commissioner Transa Moran. being necessarily about did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.